UltraSIL Polymer-Housed VariSTAR Type
U2Surge Arrester for Systems through
275 kV IEC 10-kA; Line Discharge Class 2
Eaton’s Cooper Power series UltraSIL™ Polymer-Housed
VariSTAR™ Type U2 Surge Arresters offer the latest in
metal oxide varistor (MOV) technology for the economical
protection of medium-voltage class power and substation
equipment. These arresters are gapless and are constructed

Clearance*
(mm) (Fig. 4)
Dim. D
(mm)
(Fig. 8)
Housing
Leakage
Distance**
(mm)
Arrester
Mass
(kg)
3 6 U200300206B5AAA 168 95 171 106 324 4.8
6 5.10 U200600506B5AAA 168 98 174 106 324 5.0
9 7.65 U200900708B5AAA 207 109 185 106 445 5.5
10 8.40 U201000808B5AAA 207 114 190 106 445 5.5
12 10.2 U201201010B5AAA 246 126 202 106 556 5.9
15 12.7 U201501212B5AAA 285 148 224 106 668 6.4
18 15.3 U201801512B5AAA 285 173 249 106 668 6.6
21 17.0 U202101712B5AAA 285 171 248 106 668 6.6
24 19.5 U202401914B5AAA 324 195 272 106 779 7.0
27 22.0 U202702216B5AAA 364 219 295 106 890 7.5
30 24.4 U203002418B5AAA 403 242 318 106 1001 8.0
33 27.5 U203302718B5AAA 403 272 348 106 1001 8.1
36 29.0 U203602918B5AAA 403 286 362 106 1001 8.1
39 31.5 U203903120B5AAA 442 312 388 106 1113 8.6
42 34.0 U204203422B5AAA 481 335 411 106 1224 9.1
45 36.5 U204503622B5AAA 481 359 435 106 1224 9.2
48 39.0 U204803926B5AAA 559 383 459 106 1446 10.1
54 42.0 U205404226B5AAA 559 412 488 106 1446 10.2
60 48.0 U206004830B5AAA 637 468 544 106 1669 11.2
66 53.0 U206605338B5AAA 779 518 594 106 2114 14.4
72 57.0 U207205740B5AAA 838 556 632 106 2225 14.9
78 62.0 U207806242B5AAA 877 604 680 106 2336 15.5
84 68.0 U208406846B5AAA 955 659 736 106 2559 16.4
90 70.0 U209007046B5AAA 955 698 774 106 2559 16.7
96 76.0 U209607648B5AA1 994 736 812 106 2670 17.2
108 84.0 U210808454B5AA1 1112 813 889 106 3004 18.6
120 98.0 U21200986045AA1 1229 948 1024 106 3338 21.0
132 106 U21321067645AA1 1618 1279 1609 106 4228 28.0
138 111 U21381117845AA1 1657 1326 1656 106 4339 29.0
144 115 U21441157845AA1 1657 1364 1694 106 4339 29.0
162 130 U21621308645AA1 1814 1509 1839 106 4784 31.0
168 131 U21681318645AA1 1814 1518 1848 106 4784 31.0
172 140 U21721408845AA1 1853 1603 1933 106 4895 32.0
180 144 U21801449045AA1 1892 1641 1972 106 5006 33.0
192 152 U2192152A445AA1 2170 1721 2051 106 5785 37.0
198 160 U2198160A845AA1 2249 1798 2128 106 6008 39.0
204 165 U2204165B045AA1 2288 1845 2175 106 6119 39.0
216 174 U2216174B445AA1 2366 1930 2260 106 6341 40.0
228 182 U2228182B645AA1 2405 2007 2337 106 6453 41.0
240 190 U2240190C045AA1 2483 2083 2414 106 6675 42.0
Table 5. Catalog Numbers and Dimensional Information and Weights for VariSTAR U2 Surge Arresters1
Notes:
1. Refer to Figure 4 for illustrations of dimensions B and C and Figure 8 for dimensions A and D.
* Phase-to-Phase clearances are expressed as minimum arrester center-to-center distances. Phase-to-Earth clearances are expressed as minimum arrester centerline-to-ground